WHEREAS, these funds will be used for the resealing and restriping of the Grey 

Parking Lot located behind the Lake 8 Cinema block.  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of 

Barberton, State of Ohio: 

SECTION 1.  That the sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars and No Cents 

($15,000.00) is hereby appropriated from the Unappropriated Item of the Street 

Operating Budget to the Capital Budget of the Street Operating Budget. 

SECTION 2.  That the Director of Finance is hereby directed to draw his 

warrants in payment thereof.